FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12/02/1 01 FC:5 12-03-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101213468

1 .	DATION FORM COVER SHEET
MRD 11126199	PATENTS ONLY 20066-31
	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Yoav KIMCHI	Month Day Year 10/28/1999
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) David PRUTCHI	Month Day Year 10/26/1999
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) MPULSE DYNAMICS N.V.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (tine 1) 3 L.B. Smithplein	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) P.O. box 6	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Curacao	Netherlands Antilles State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
999 TTON11 00000219 09382269 81 40.00 DP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the COVEr Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name a	and Address Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber
Name William H. Dip	pert	
Address (line 1) Cowan, Liebo	owitz & Latman, P.C.	
Address (line 2) 1133 Avenue	of the Americas	
Address (line 3) New York, N	Y 10036-6799	
Address (line 4)		
=	stal number of pages of the attached conveyance any attachments.	document # 2
Application Number(s)	or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Applica	ation Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	numbers for the same property).
Patent Application	on Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
09/382,269		
If this document is being filed toge signed by the first named execution	ether with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent and inventor.	application was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Tre	eaty (PCT)	
Enter PCT application	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. App has not been ass	olication Number PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved	d. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by depo	osit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:	.) # 03-3415
	Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes X No
Statement and Signatur	re	
	nowledge and belief, the foregoing information is rue copy of the original document. Charges to de	
William H. Dippe	ert William H. Ligy	Nov. 23, 1999
Name of Person Sig		Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa		Mark if additio	nal names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date	
					Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Itz	hak SHEMER				10/28/1999	
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving parti	es attached	
-	eceiving Party(ies)	<u></u>		g 		
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Cod	de	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	ode	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
			JU NUI ENIER BOTH I			
Pai	ent Application Number	er(s)		Patent Numb	per(s)	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Yoav KIMCHI, David PRUTCHI, and Itzhak SHEMER

being joint inventors of certain improvements in

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING A MECHANICAL PROPERTY OF AN ORGAN OR BODY CAVITY BY IMPEDANCE DETERMINATION

for which we filed United States patent application Serial No. 09/382,269, on August 24, 1999, hereby assign unto IMPULSE DYNAMICS N.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands Antilles, and having a principal place of business at 3 L.B. Smithplein, P.O. Box 6, Curacao, the Netherlands Antilles, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, said application, and any PCT application corresponding thereto, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, re-examinations, and extensions thereof in all countries; and to any Letters Patents that may be granted thereon; said invention, applications and Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of said Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and

N A STATE OF THE S

seal:

Date: 1999

Page 1 of 2

WHD/TEMP2/20066/31/379141.1

(continued) 20066-31 Page 2

ASSIGNMENT

Date:	5	τ	-	_	1999
vale.				,	エンンン

Date: 1999

David PRUTCHI

Ttobak SHEMER

WHD/TEMP2/20066/31/379141.1

RECORDED: 11/26/1999